FORM PTO-1694 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings □□□▼ 101507	7504
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BROADWAY & SEYMOUR, INC.	Name: LIBERTY SOFTWARE, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 633 W. Highway 60  City: Monett State: MO ZIP: 65708
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-2-96  Assignment	☐ General Partnership☐☐ Limited Partnership☐☐ Corporation-State Delaware☐☐ Other☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐
Execution Date: March 28, 1996	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,471,076
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🖸 Yes 🛱 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lawrence A. Swain Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	🖄 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 W. 12th Street, Suite 160	8. Deposit account number:
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	40E Nospac Fla
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief; the foregoing inforthe original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Terry W. Thompson, VP/CFO Name of Person Signing	Signature  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required coversheet information to:

11-13-2000

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated March 28, 1996, is executed by BROADWAY & SEYMOUR, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal executive offices in Charlotte, North Carolina ("Seller"), in favor of LIBERTY SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Charlotte, North Carolina ("Buyer").

### **Background Statement**

Seller and Buyer are parties to that certain Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated June 30, 1995, providing for, among other things, the sale of certain assets of Seller to Buyer (the "Agreement"). Pursuant to the Agreement, Seller has agreed to sell and assign, and Buyer has agreed to purchase and accept, the trademark and trademark registration set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademark"). The purpose of this Trademark Assignment is to consummate the transfer of the Trademark.

### **Statement of Assignment**

In consideration of the promises and covenants contained in the Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns to Buyer, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in the United States and in all other jurisdictions in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademark and the registration thereof.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is executed as of the date and year first written above.

BROADWAY & SEYMOUR, INC.

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0542

#### CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

#### STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

#### COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this <u>28+h</u> day of March, 1996, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>littin Gudzy</u>, known personally to me to be a Vice President of Broadway & Seymour, Inc., and that she, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

S. J. Hole Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 27, 1998

[NOTARIES SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0543

# Exhibit A

## **TRADEMARK**

# **REGISTRATION NUMBER**

The Single Source

1,471,076

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/02/1996 REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0544